JRAC Membership - Updated 2024

, <u> </u>			
<u>Name</u>	<u>Role</u>	<u>Agency</u>	
Kent Apsley		Superior Court 1	
Stephen Black		Major Health Partners	
Shana Carrell		Shelby County Jail	
John DePrez		Shelby County Public Defender	
Lindsay Devine	Secretary	Shelby County Court Services	
Sarah Dudley		Department of Children's Services	
Bill Dwenger		Shelbyville Police Department	
Andy Eads		Shelby Law	
Alison Everhart		Shelby County Court Services	
Melissa Gharst		Shelby County Probation	
Ed Hadley		Shelbyville Police Department	
Chris Holder		Shelby County Sheriff's Dept	
Louie Koch		Shelby County Sheriff's Dept	
Brad Landwerlen		Shelby County Prosecutor's Office	
Leigh Langkabel		Shelby County Council	
Keyen Macklin		City of Shelbyville	
Josh Martin	Point of Contact	Shelby County Court Services	
Trent Meltzer		Circuit Court	
Jeremy O'Connor		Shelbyville Police Department	
Don Parker		Shelby County Commissioners	
David Riggins		Superior Court 2	
Brad Rund		Shelby County Coroner	
Jared Sipes		Shelby County Jail	
Scott Spears	Chair	Shelby County Prosecutor's Office	
Scarlett Tinsley Price	Vice Chair	Youth Assistance Program	
Jaclyn Tweedy		Shelby County Public Defender	
Jennifer Weimer		Community Health Network	

JRAC Calendar - 2024

<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	Location
January 17, 2024	12:00 PM	Probation Training Room
April 17, 2024	12:00 PM	Probation Training Room
July 17, 2024	12:00 PM	Probation Training Room
October 16, 2024	12:00 PM	Probation Training Room